GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:495
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013

UPGRADATION OF ROADS TO NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Suklabaidya Shri Lalit Mohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for upgradation of Badarpurghat-Anipur Panisagar road via Anglabazar, Bhairabnagar, Dullavcherra, Kotamoni, Kanhmun Damcherra connecting Assam, Tripura and Mizoram to National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon;
(c) whether the Government has sanctioned funds for conducting survey and preparing Detailed Project Report; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said road is likely to be declared National Highway?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(@) and (b): The Government has received proposal for declaration of Badarpurghat-Anipur- Panisag Road(Assam Tripura) via Angala Bazar-Adarkona-Bhairab Nagar-Dullaycherra-Charangi- Kotamoni-Damvherra-Panisagar road as National Highways. The proposal was included in the list prepared for consideration for declaration of new National Highways in the country and was also placed before Inter Ministerial Council constituted for identifying the road stretch for declaration as new National Highway in the country. As a part of limited Government Mandate to declare 10000 Kms of routes/road stretches as new National Highways and keeping in view requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of funds, the Inter Ministerial Council did not recommend this stretch for declaration as National Highways.

(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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